### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

JAMES MALCOLM HARRIS, JR.

PLAINTIFF/APPELLANT

V.

No. 2007-CA-00873

KIMBROUGHLY (ELAM) HARRIS

**DEFENDANT/APPELLEE** 

#### CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS	i
ГАВLE OF AUTHORITIESii	i
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. Standard of Review	5
II. Kimbroughly Was Responsible for the 2006 Taxes Under the Property Settlement Agreement Incorporated into the Divorce Decree	5
III. James Was Not Responsible For the Taxes Under the Temporary Support Order	9
IV. The Chancellor's Decision Was Based on Errors of Law	0
CONCLUSION 10	<b>ว</b>

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

## Cases

Armstrong v. Armstrong, 836 So. 2d 794 (Miss. Ct. App. 2002)	5
Banks v. Banks, 648 So. 2d 1116 (Miss. 1994)	9
Caldwell Freight Lines, Inc. v. Lumbermens Mut. Cas. Co., 947 So. 2d 948 (Miss. 2007)	9
Crisler v. Crisler, 963 So. 2d 1248 (Miss. Ct. App. 2007)	6
Holloman v. Holloman, 691 So. 2d 897 (Miss. 1996)	6
Kimball, Raymond & Co. v. Alcorn & Fisher, 45 Miss. 145 (1871)	10
Mason v. Mason, 919 So. 2d 200 (Miss. Ct. App. 2005)	5, 9
Γhornhill v. System Fuels, Inc., 523 So. 2d 983 (Miss. 1988)	. 11
Гupelo Redevelopment Agency v. Abernathy, 913 So. 2d 278 (Miss. 2007) 6	5, 9
Union Planters Bank, N.A. v. Rogers, 912 So. 2d 116 (Miss. 2005)	8
Statutes	
Miss. Code § 27-41-1 (2007)	_ 9
Miss, Code Ann. 8 27-35-1 (2007)	8
